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MERIDIAN ©OL C i L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
RECEIVED 

'89 DEC 22 fin 8 48 

December 20, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o l o c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Graham #1 at 
2150' from the South l i n e and 390' from the Wast l i n e of Section 
26, T-27-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This w e l l was 
o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a P i c t u r e d C l i f f s and i s intended t o be 
plugged back t o the F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

A copy of the p l a t showing the l o c a t i o n of t h i s w e l l , along w i t h 
an o f f s e t operators/owners p l a t i s attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Graham #1 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

xc: C u r t i s J. L i t t l e 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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December 20, 1989 

C e r t i f i e d M a i l 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Basin F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o l o c a t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Graham #1 at 
2150' from the South l i n e and 390' from the Wast l i n e of Section 
26, T-27-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This w e l l was 
o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as a P i c t u r e d C l i f f s and i s intended t o be 
plugged back t o the F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d m a i l w i t h a request t h a t they 
f u r n i s h your Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and 
r e t u r n one copy t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

A copy of the p l a t showing the l o c a t i o n of t h i s w e l l , along w i t h 
an o f f s e t operators/owners p l a t i s attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy B r a d f i e l d 

e n c l . 

) - I sr?. WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.' 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Graham #1 as 
/propo"se.d.y above . „ .̂ -7 x^v 
/ By: ̂  J y ^ ^ r f - ^ f g T & ^ Date: Z^?-^ 

xc : ̂ C u r t i s J. L i t t l e 

Meridian Oil Inc.. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN- OIL INC 

Well Name Graham #1 

Footage 2150' FSL; 390' FWL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan State New Mexico Section 26 Township 27N Range 10w 

r' 

a. <s 
/»&> - \ 

*Not Resurv 
p r e p a r e d f 
d a t e d 4-17 
Ewe11 Wals 

2yed, b u t 
com a p l a t 
-56 by 
i 

Remarks 

\S 2) 

/ Z e s / " 0 ' - s v t f i ' A / t . / / ? 
S~&C 'Ai t . /ss-£> V w ^ 

1) Meridian Oil Inc. J8«*;~ e1>-.^. 

Curtis J. L i t t l e 



Subnet to AppaBanatt 
DatnctQcrm 
S m Loan - 4 cooes 
Foe Letac - i copsei 

nwrwrTT 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobb*. NM 8S240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. in t r OD. Anesia. NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio B o m itiL.A2ec.NM 87410 

Sate of New Mexico 
jgy, Mineraa snd Naomi Resources Depot. ; 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sama Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AJ DWancw must ba trom Vw outar Dounoanee oi ttw Mcbon 

C-102 
1-1-89 

(Operator Leaat WeU No. 

i Mer id ian O i l I n c . Graham 1 
life* Latter TowtaBw Rjaft County 

26 27N 1 0 W NMPM San Juan 
Actual Fooogt Looaca of Wefl: 

2 1 5 0 feet from lha South Una and 390 feet from the V7est linet 
Ground ami Be*. 

6253 ' 
PraducsBg foriDsnae 

F r u i t l a n d Coa l 
Pool 

B a s i n 
Dedicated Acn 

320 .0 
•fe: 

Acre* 
1. Outaae as at laage aedwed lo th* aueaci wei by oaa red pea al or hacnme mam aa toe plat betom. 

2. If mora Qua i yem ieeae it rtnriiratari O die wed, outline ea CB tad identify tb* i f — u u (hereof (both a* to wortoB; tata rem. and royalty). 

1 If mora daw oaa keaa of differ— owaaiiuip ia dedicated to tha waU. have tne 
fofce-poottog, etc? 

• Yea • No If newer ta "yet" type of 
If taawer it "ao" list tba oweert aad traa daecnouooi which have acanliy 
ibii form if 

of all i 

(Uai lewne mat at 

No aUowabie will be awgwart to lha well unul all iotaraeta have beea coaaaudaiad (by < , inmiTaaow. /orceo-pooung. or otherwise) 

CO 

^ S A r x X X S y * ^ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

r" 

r I 
8 

,|_. 

cNot Resurveyed, but 
prepared from a p l a t 
dated 4-I7|-56 by 
Swell Walsh 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
K^tfityy ~ctrut\ that tkt infa 

ecitnimri eertM i* (ne) ene1 cawaWiu to iht 
best tf^oumuds^find belief. 

V^gaamre 

? e a a \ B r a d f i e l d 

T ' 
I 
I 

Printed Name 

| Regulatory A f f a i r s 
I Position 

i M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
! Company 

i Date 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

•4-

!\i / hereby ctrtify that iht well location shown 
XN OH thtt piai wat plotted from field notes of 
SS\ actual surveys made by ne or under my 

i superman, and that tnt tame is true and 

1 
i 

correct to the J>est—5/ Oiowitdtt and 

belief. 0- Eflf^X 

33* 649 990 U29 1699 19S9 2310 2640 1500 1009 500 
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Form 3160-* 

^ « f « « W i l 9 U l U N I T E D S T A T E S SUBMIT IN D U P L I C A T C * ! / a u a g a t Huraau No. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

i ' | i » f »nl»t 

Form approved. IJ 
Budgat Bureau No. 1004-0137 

* •• 198$ 

r . . l » « n a a i U N A T I U M . „ „ A B a i A I . > o 

SF-077951 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
u. fvpf OP WELL ^r— 

>!. ir n u n * . Au.orrVt 
oa Tina u a i 

b. TYPE o r COMPLETION 
\ t » r— 
v\ Kl f. _ J 

• I . L i—j » I.I. ,A- T i i o tnrr 

V.I I IK ;—r nK»:r- r— r-r »•<; r— ni r r ^-r 

2. . m i t ur o r i m r o n 

Meridian O i l Inc. 

1 NIT Al. H t t U C>T 1 4 \ | | 

I AIIU Ull I . L U t N A » T " 

Graham 
9. * I 1 . L >o. 

I 
3. umasaa or u r i u r n i 

PO Box 4289 , F a r m i n g t o n , NM 87499 J"R"*)h1f'Q)^R\^i!l?llT>| ! rTatD".".̂  roca. . , l D C n 
• ' B a s i n F r u i t l a n d C o a l 

Ac.urfact 2 1 5 0 ' S , 390'W 

OCT-3 1989 At top pro**, ln t t r ra l rtportvd B*iow 

At total dtpt t 

1 I. . T . R.. i l . . U» OLuCK * . \ 0 t L f t T I T 
UK AAAA 

OIL C0N3FRVATI0N DIV. 
S e c . 2 6 , T - 2 7 - N , R - 1 0 - I 

NMPM 
14. rtauir MO. cum, i w u I 12. C O I M T T U» 

! Sa"h"VTuan 
13. JTATB 

NM 
13 . OATS a r l ' D D B B I I t . 0AT1 T.D. I I 1 C H I 0 I 17. PATS C O M r t . I R t t t n I s t r H I 

0 7 -2^-5 5 I 07 -30 -55 i 07 -25 -89 
1.1. t L H A T l O . v a l O r . I K i . «T . Oa. S T C . I * I 1 3 CAI IMOKBAD 

6253 ! 
19. TOTAL oarra. na A m 

2046 ' 
I I . FLUO. BACK T.O.. MO * TVD t - 2 . I f « t t TTTT « C O M P t . . 

I i H n W M * .\ T • 

L i 
2010 

23. i v r t H T A i i AOTA»f T O O L * 
U R I L L I O a t 

c u e TOOLS 

2«. raootciNO I . I T I A » A I . I « I . or T M I I C O M I L I T I O . I — r o r . BOTTOM, I A U A I MO A * O T T O I ' 

c • - i A r ! 1 8 7 2 - 1 9 9 3 ' 
F r u i 1 1 and Coa l - . . . 

. ^3 . T »3 O l iaCTTO^AU 
j a c a i a r MAO» 

J No 
2S. T t r a ( L c c r a i c AKD O T H B B L O O * »t .i 27. » « • co aao 

no 

zn. '.'ASING RECORD l ^ l l l ' l all i l ' i a x i r i m wrlll 
CAii . ia s i t s waioHT. i . a . . r r . Oi rTH S KT 1 MOI MOI.a m a i M r j i T i . i u • a roao I X . . I 1 T r t ' lLSD 

S / R" 32# •.. i 96 ' • _ . | 75 sx 
5 1/2" 15 .5# i 75 sx 

1 1 
i i 

2*. L I N E R RECORD 10. T L ' B I N G RECORD 

m i r o r I M D I aoTTOM I M O I J A C K S c i a i . i T 1 I j c a a t . i I MOI S i l t o a r m aa-r I M D I ' A C X I I s r r 1 M D I 

1 ! 2 3 / 8 " 1 1999 ' 

31. raijToiATioB a i c o a a i / n « r u « i . m i a x « a n » r i 

1 8 7 2 - 7 7 * , 1 8 8 2 - 9 0 ' , 1 8 9 9 - 1 9 0 0 ' , 
1 9 0 3 - 0 4 ' , 1 9 0 7 - 0 8 ' , 1 9 6 5 - 6 6 ' , 1986-93 
w / 2 s p f 

12. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

otrrtf I I T B B » » L I M D I I I U O I . IT A.IO K i i o or_MAraaiAL m o 

1877-199 

B « 3 
.13.* T R O D I C T I O N 

O A T S r i a a r paooLCTion 

S h u t - i n . 

rsoa icTToa M E T H O D ( f l o w m * . gat n i l , | w i a « - i u i • * * 

...,i?.TOf.ri. 

W I L L S T A T U \ P r o d u c t * * Or 
m m * 

v r l r n r a r h n n n r n H 
i a i < l ^ . i i • A V I A * 1 

0ATB O r T I 0 T Hoi aa Ttarao cHoaa a i t s ptno'S. roa 
TasT raaioo 

o i t—aai_ A TBA A A L . | U A A - u l L A A T I O 

n o w . nrstxa 

S I 326 

r t a i x o r a a s a i a c 

S I 346 

f * | . C l I . A T f O • • I I . -
24-noi a B A T S I 

4>J 
* * T t "A - - H A » I T T - « » I tcoaa.1 

34. OisroarriOR or OAS k i t U , t u t * l t r /«»t, vaul ts , t ie. i 

To be s o l d 

TB8T W I T . 1 , 

3 3 . L I S T O r A T T A C B l M B S T a 

none 
at ta * (orMoiog and ai tacat4 infornat ioa la eoaptt i t a n * n i r t r i aa 4 t t » r a i D t S (ro 

e ^ _ 2 k ^ ^ ^ < ^ T r r L t R e g u l a t o r y A f f a i r s 8 -17-89 

* (SM Intrrwcriorri and Spocn fcr Additional Data en R«v«r*« Sid«) 
T i t l s I S U . S . C . S a c t i o n 1001, m a a a s it a e n m s for any p a r s o n k n o w i n f l y and w i l l f u l l y to m a k a to any dapar t ra tnt or a o s n c y o( tha 

U n r . a d S t a t e s any f a l s a , f i c t i t i o u s or f raudulant s t a t a m s n t s or r s o r r s a n t a u o n a a a to a n y mat tar w i t h i n u s l u r t i d i e t i o r 
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Form 3160-5 
November 19831 

i Formerly 9-3311 

UNITED STATES i SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 
. , _ . , _ . . , _ _ _ _ . . . — . _ — . , i-.f-> I Other lnatruetlone oo re-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR r*™***), 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

.1 ' 11 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not m t this form tor propoaala t i drill or to deepen or plus back to a different 'reservoir.*1 

U«e "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for men propo_UA.I . i 

OIL 
W E L L • GAS 

W E L L • ^T 
N A M B O r OPESATOE 

Mer id i an O i l I nc . 

Form approved. 
Budget/Bureau No. 1004—0135 
Expires! August 31 . 1985 

5. L E A S S DE 

SF 
8. rr INDIAI , 

I O X A T I O H AMD S B B I A L BO. 

077951 
A L L O T T S B OB TSTSB H A M S 

1 . U M I T A O * > E _ B K T 

8 . F A B M OB L X A S B M A M S 

Gr aham 
ADOSX.SS O r OFEBATOE 9. wstx BO. 

Post O f f i c e Box 4289,Farmington,NM 87499 
4_ LOCATION or WCLL I Report location clearly aod In accordance with anr State requirements.* 

ifaurface"'"'17 b"ow-' 1720 ' S , l-4Sfr_-
2/SO 5 3 « 0 ^ 

1 0 . F I E L D ANO T O O L . OB W I L D C A T 

Basin F r u i t l a n d Coa 
11. a AC. T-. a.. Af _ oa i u . AMB 

S e ' M o T f - 2 7-N.R-10- 1 

N i M . P M , 

l - i . P E R M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or. rr. ca. etc) 

6263 'GL 
1 2 . COOHTT OB r A B U B 1 8 . STATE 

San Juan NM 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICB OT I N T E N T I O N TO : 

TEST WATEE E H D T - O r r I 

FRACTURt TREAT J 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR W E L L 

• other) 

PCLL OR ALTER CASINO I 

M L L T I P L l COMPLETE _ 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE PLANS ! 

SOBBBOOBNT KBPOBT OF : 

" i m B H O T - o r r 

r i A C T T J B B T R E A T M E N T 

3HOOTINO OH A C I O U I N O . . , 

, RecomplSTe 
r) t 

REFAUUBO W O L L 

A L T E I I B O CASINO 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

(Other) 
I .VOTE : Report reaalts of multiple eompletloa OD WeU 
Completion or RecotapletioD Heport and Lor form. 1 

OKSCRIDE inopostD OR COMPLETED OPERATION;- (Clearlv state all pertinent details, and ;lve pertinent da tea. Including eatlmated date of atartlor anr 
proposea worn. If well i i directionally drilled, give lubaurlace locatiuna ana meaaured and true vertical depths for all markers sad Bones perti­
nent to thia work. I * 

07-24-89 

07-25-89 

MOL&RU 
scrape 
l o c a t o 
2010 ' . 
r e t a i n 
1000#/ 
TIH w/ 
TOOH. 
1965-6 
p e r f s 
bottom 

. NDWH. 
r. TIH w 
r , check 

TOOH. 
e r . S t i n 
15 min , 
t b g , tag 
T I H , per 
6 ' , 1907 
i n 4' i n 

Land 2 

NU B 
/ t b g 

csg . 
TIH, 
g out 
ok s 

cmt 
f 189 
- 0 8 ' , 
t e r va 
.3 /8" 

OP. TOOH w/95 j t s 1" tbg-. PU 5 1/2" csg. 
t o 2 0 2 9 ' . TOOH. LD s c r a p e r . TIH w / c o l l a r 

shoe. TOOH. TIH w/cmt r e t a i n e r set @ 
s t i n g i n t o r e t a i n e r . Pump 25 sx below 
, c i r c . hole c l e a n . Pump up on csg to 
TOOH. LD stinger-. TIH, run l o g s . SDFN-. 
r e t a i n e r . Spot 250 g a l 7 1/2% HCI a c i d . 
9-1900', 1882-90', 1872-77', 1986-93', 

1903-04' w/2 s p f . TOOH-. T I H , break down 
I s . Blow down w / l i n e gas. Clean out t o 
, 4.7#, J-55 tbg @ 1999'. ND BOP* NU WH. 

A / 

18. I hereby certify Lost the foregoing Is true sad correct 

SH 

AUG 2 1 1989 
OIL CONSERVATION DIV. ,, 

SANTA FE 
Regula to ry A f f a i r s — ( )- -08-04-89 

T I T L E . DATS . 

(Tbis apses fo r Federal or 8tats oaUa ass! 

APPROVED BT _ _ _ _ _ 
CONDITIONS O r APPROVAL. LT A N T : 

T I T L E . 

*Se* JntJrocttorri on Revert* Sid* 

AUG (3 71-383 
FARMINGTON RESOURCE ARE-

tt T i t l e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes i t a crime for any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any depsrtmSHT~or-a-^oncy-of-
United States anr fa lse , f i c t i t i o u s or fraudulent statements or reoresenrarinnn as m «nw m a n . , w i r K i - ire i , . , . ; ^ ; , - . ; - -

the 



Sutanst to Afif&otpnMk% 
DuOk-CsTaje 
Suui_>_3-4eonpM 
Fes Lcsn - 3 ooom 

DISTRICT I 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobb*. NM 8S240 
DISTRTCT tl 
P.O. £A . .tt OD. Aruaoa, NM M210 

DISTRICT TIT 
iOCX) RJO g iua Aztec, NM 17410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Re*tor_ces Dcpaiiiueut 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2x088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al DtoancxM must ba (rom tha out— rx*jrv_—M ot tho MC-OTI 

Forea C-102 
IUTBBBB M-*9 

luperatar Lmm Well No. 

1 M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . Graham 1 
|Uo-_r-*r Towajrop i-atfe County 

f L 26 27N 10W NMPM San Juan 
I Actual Footaaa Locaoaa of WeB: 

2 1 5 0 feet from OM South line tad 390 feel from the vie s t Iina 
Ground iavel Hav. Pn'aaB auj rxa UBSUOB Pool 

6253' F r u i t l a n d C o a l B a s i n 
Dedicated Acrsese: 

320 .0 
Acrei 

1. Outsas tha acraaga rsadKMsrt aa ma BUDMCI we. by coJarad petal or hacc-oa r o m oa UM plat basow. 

1 If mora rhaa ooa laaaa ia iteiiiraiarl lo tb* weil, OUUOM aaca aad idssr_ry tha ovaatatup toareof (both as to wortanf, its-rest and royalty). 

I of all osraara beea maanhnarerl by iiaiiiiiinilirsaoa. 1 If mora rtaaa ooa laaaa of ddTenam osraaramp ia rkrhrsisrl lo tba wsll. have ths i 
face-potiuaf, etc.? 

• Yes • No If ararwsr is "yes" tvps of ooaaolsdBfjaai 
If sass—r ia "no" List lha osraara aad tract o-ecnprjaoa which havs actually baaa ro—aaBBail (Um rsvarss ade of 
thia form if mi nanny. 
No alsgB̂ abla will ba antrjasrl to ihs well uaol all usaresu havs base ~—*~"*"~< (by coDaraaxn-isinaw • • H " " n ~ lorcsd-poou-a, or ctbccwun) 
or mail a is aa mi»1in1 usa. »'•-«•'*'•"*] audi use—SL hu bssn sissms- by ths RvuBoa. 

11 
I 

*Not Resurvsyed, but 
orepared f rom a p l a t 
dated 4-17 L56 by" 
E w e l l Wal'si 

T" 
I 
I 
I 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
fiby itnify that Iht informatum 

SH_ ecmpiete to iht 

?egg^ B r a d f i e l d 
| Punted Nsme 

1 Regulatory A f f a i r s 
I POSUJOO 

I M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
I Company 

-S7 
Due 

^ / x y X / / / / / / / / ) x / / / / X X / / / / / / / ^ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

| / hereby etrttfy that iht wtli location thown 
NN on this plot wat plotted from field notes of 
\i acl uni surveys made by me or under my 
S^l supervuon, and that the tame is true and 
joi correct to the -best uf -mtknowitdft and 

Dais 

N^_i- '^''Sc^at^ 
P r o f e s ^ S u r V B ^ J ( 

6857 
33* *6» 990 UBt 1659 1 



Distrta Office 
S U U L U M - 4 < 
Fee Leu* - i i 

prsTRira 
P.O. Bos 1980, Hobb*. NM 8S240 
DISTRICT TT 
P.O. l>-srDD, Aliens. NM 1X210 
DTSTHTCTTn 
1000 RJO tinzcc SHL. Ante NM 17410 

State of New Mexico / 
Energy, Minerals and Namral Reaoarraa DcpiiLu*gu 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 / 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
AI Dsttancas mutt ba Irom tvt outer bounaane* ot tha section 

Fans C-102 
1M-W 

Operator Lssas Well Na 

M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . Graham 1 
UnaLener Towesntp County 

' L 26 27N 10W NMPM San Juan 
I Actual frame* L-ocaoon of WeO: 

1 2 1 5 0 feat from tha South Una and 390 feat from th* W e s t lata 
Ground krval £lav. 

6253 ' 

f rotnavioa 

F r u i t l a n d C o a l 
Pool 

B a s i n 
Dadinitml Acreage: 
320 .0 Acre* 

1. Ouuoaa tha arrest* rtedtreierl to tha suojsct waa by entered peacu or nacfema marts on lha plat betow. 

2. If mora thaa ooa laaaa ia rtwltraed k> dia wall, outlaa aaoa and idsauYy tha uwaataUip toereof (both aa to working inter*** and royalty). 

1 If mora thaa oaa less* of cSfferea uwaaiauip ia (Wrtiraiarl lo tha wall, bave tha aaaraa of aU owner* baaa rraiohrlaterl by i 
.,-„-..»_i fotn-poousf, ate? 

f~J Yea D No If uarwwu-ye*'typaatc 
If aaswar is "no" list ths owasra aad traa dsaarpucaa which hava actaalty baaa rraiwsaaaarl (Uat amrae ads of 
this form if nacoess&ry. ' 
No auewnMa will ba acaumad to tha wsM unul ail inurcsu havs bssa rrstarsirtsisd (by < 
or mail a aa»-<uad*rd una, aliiiii rutins, such tmerea. baa bssa spuiusad by ths Dtviaaoa. 

, fcsxad-eoouiig, or uUaawiw) 

*Not Resurvpyed, but 
orepared from a o l a t 
dated 4-171-56 by 
Ewe 11 "Walsh 

'IP ,̂ 

AUG 2 1 1̂ 89 
I J I Dais I OIL CONSERVATION DIV. j 

SANTA Ft I 
wrss/ss/?ss/?s^^ '^x/x//^/////////^///////x///xJ^ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
~~KJm^tt^y~ctyt4y^that Iht information 

i iiieiiifiS" asrsB* in trw end cempUu lo iht 
bttt 

'-Signature / 

?eaqv B r a d f i e l d 
Printed Nuns 
Regulatory A f f a i r s 

I ! 
I Position 

I M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
] Compsny 

Nj / htrtby ctrtify that iht well location thown 
iv| on l hit plot wat plotted from fit Id nout of 

actual turrtyt madt by mt or undtr my 
suptrnson, and thai Iht tarn* is trut and 
corrtct to thickest uf -mtknowltdft and 

btlitf. £ f l < j v N . 

Date Surt^y*^;.^. ^^<KVv;> N 

I r ^ H ^ r 
Piut«i*irsi»nSui<^yor J I I 

33$ 664 990 U2t 1651 19 2310 2640 



Form approved. 

T N o t e m b e ? ^ U N I T E D S T A T E S , SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-
(Novsraoer l y s j l . — , . r - . i - r « i / T n r i i i T r n i A n (Other lostructlone on re-
(Formerly 9-331) D E P A R T M E N T Q F T H E I N T E R I O R "rse elde) 

B U R E A U OF L A N D M A N A G E M E N T 

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31. 1985 T N o t e m b e ? ^ U N I T E D S T A T E S , SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-

(Novsraoer l y s j l . — , . r - . i - r « i / T n r i i i T r n i A n (Other lostructlone on re-
(Formerly 9-331) D E P A R T M E N T Q F T H E I N T E R I O R "rse elde) 

B U R E A U OF L A N D M A N A G E M E N T 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION ANO S B B U L KO. 

SF-077951 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plue back to a different reaerroir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for iuch proposals.) 

6. i r I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OB T B I B E N A M E 

1. 
OIL | 1 GAB r — l „ 
W E L L 1 J W E L L I ) A T H E E 

7. U N I T A a H I E M I N T N A M E 

2 . NAME OE OPEBATOE 

M e r i d i a n O i l I n c . 
8. F A B U OB LEASE N A M E 

Graham 
3. ADDBEBS o r OPEBATOB 

Post O f f i c e Box 4289,Farmington,NM 8749' 
9. W B L L NO. 

) 1 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.* 

5e« also space 17 below.) 

2-isv/s 3w/tJ 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Fulcher Kutz PC 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.* 

5e« also space 17 below.) 

2-isv/s 3w/tJ 1 1 . S B C . T . , B . . M . . OB B L K . AJfD 
BUBTBT OB ABBA 

S e c . 2 6 , T - 2 7 ~ N , R -

N . M ; P = M ; 
1.4. P E t l M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS I Show whether or. BT. CR, etc) 1 2 . COONTT OS FAS1BH 

San Jua: 
1 3 . STATE 

l N M 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

SUBBEQrjBHT M P O I T O r ; NOTICE O r I N T E N T I O N TO : 

TF.ST WATER S B O T - O F r 

F R A C T V & t TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

E'EPAIR W E L L 

P C M . OR ALTER CASING [ 

r 
M V L T I P l . E COStPt.r.TE 

A B A N D O N - j 

CHANCE PLANS i 

W i T I E S H O T - O r r 

TBACTC'RE T B E A T M E N T 

SHOOTING OIT ACIDIZING 

-Other) 

BEPAIHINO W B L L 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDON U E N T * 

(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

iiKSt-Riof: PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state-all pertinent details, and qlve pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled. Rive aubaurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and gones perti­
nent to thia work.) • 

This w e l l w i l l be recompleted to the',; F r u i t l a n d C o a l . The P i c t u r e d 
.Cli.f.f.s._wi.ll... be., abandoned, by s e t t i n g a cement r e t a i n e r i n the 5 1/2" 
cas ing at 2000' and squeezing 15 sx (17 c u i f t . ) o f Class "B" neat 
cement under r e t a i n e r . The coa l i n t e r v a l uphole w i l l be recompleted 

'•-O 

I.I.) 

<••"> :r. 

M/AV 1 5 1989 

OIL CONSERVATION DIV 
SANTA FE 

MAY0I 1909 

Otl CON. DIV. 
D.5T. 3 

g ls true and correct 

TITLE . Regula to ry A f f a i r s 

APPROVED 
04-1 ! 

(Thia apace for Federal or State olBce ose) 

APPROVED BT . T ITLE DA' 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAl* I F A N T : 

NWIOCC 
*Sec Instructions on Reverse Sid* 

FUMING!0N RESOURCE AREA 

T i t l e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any false, f i c t i t i o u s or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i sd i c t ion . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS [DEPARTMENT 

O l t f NISUT IOM 

U N T A r e 

r i t - S 

U I . O J . 

L A W o r r i c s 
O I L 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O. B O X 2088 

S A N T A F E . N E W ( M E X I C O 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
» W ! M 1001-78 
Formal 0641-83 
Page 1 

Optiaiai ~ ~ ~ — ~ ~ ~ — — — — - ^ — — 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
Adsrees 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
R M » n ( i ) lor liline (C>>etk ptaper ko*) 

1 ) Hacoaaadsilsss 

fx) chmf inX}»ra*«)(niOperatorshi£_ 

snqe In Transporter od 

on r~ 
Caejnaheaal Gas 

Dry Cas 

Condensate * 

Olher (Pit aie explain) 

Meridian Oil Inc. is Operator 
for El Paso Production Company 

'.f.Sh.':r..°/ !^:"!'i!;.<iv^::n* El Paso -Natural Gas Company, P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 

L M M Noma Wall No. Pool Nam*, Including formation Kind ol L M U Laaaa No. 

Graham 1 Fulcher Kutz Pictured Cl i f f s State,fTederaljor F " SF 077951 
Location 

Unit Letter ^ 2150 Faal From The S O U t h „„< 3 9 0 Feet From Ths west 

Line o< Section 2 6 Townahlp 2 7 N Ranae 10W . NMPM, S a n J U a n County 

Namaol Authoeiaed Troneportar ol Cll j , or Conaanaala j j j 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
A-3d:«aa (Give addreu fo which approved copy of t/ii* form ti to be lent) 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
Nam* ol Authorued Tranaponar of Caemghead Gaa | 1 or Ory Gaa (Xj 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this jom is to be sent) 

P. 0. Box 4289, Farminqton, NM 87499 
' Unit , Sac. 1 Twp. ' Raa. 

tf w«|| producaa oil or Uqulda, i i 
glv« location ol tants. J L [ 2 6 | 27N ,' 10W 

Is <jaa actually eonn»ct«d? , tfhen 

If this production la commingled with that from any other leaae or pool, give commingling order number 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the informauon given is true ind complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

(Siinature) 

Drilling Clerk 
(Tllte) 
11-1-86 

in 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPROVED NOV 01 boo 

9 Y — 
T I T L E 

19 . 

SUPERVI9IOM DISTRICT # 8 
This form Is to bs filed ln compliance with nuLC nos. 
If this ls s request for allowabla for s newly drilled or deepenac 

well, this form must bs accorapsnled by a tabulation of ths deviation 
teats tsksn on ths well In accordance with n u l l t it . 

All asctlons of this form must bs fli lad out completely for allow­
abls on new snd recompleted wells. 

Fi l l out only Sections I, II. IH. and VI for changes of owner, 
wsll name or number, or transporter, or olher such change of condition. 

Sspsrsts Forms C-104 must bs filed for each pool In multiply 
comoletsd walla. 

NOV 01 1336 

OH. COM. DiV. 
DISS'. 3 



APPROVED. 

F a r m M M t a * 0 ' ' * - % U -'. W. LUNG 
(Fob. IMI) 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R36S.4. 
Approval expires 12-31-60. 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED S T A T E S 
DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 

' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L a n d O f f i c e . 

L....N,, P77.95,t, 

Unit CfelM3..__. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRIU 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE... 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER S H U T - O F F X . : . ; : 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING.!.! 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING __• 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR...' 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT.._:._'>I_J..'. 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

( INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK M A R K NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) 

Well N o. _̂ is located _?̂ 50.__ ft. from., jj^j^tme and .JOjQ.... ft. from f^^line of sec. 

i lpr i l .J .7 , 19...56 

ffl Stectipn.M- OT.....„ ICK.. 
( i i Sco. and See. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Meridian) 

. j&Lc&er.JCuig 
(Field) (Sta' ate or Territory) stfiix tB^Q -

(County or Subdivision) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is . 6*?&3- ft . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(State names of and expected depth* to objective aand&f show size., weights, 'ond lengths of proposed casings; indicate m u d d i n g jobs, cement­

i n g points , and a l l other I m p o r t a n t proposed work) 

This wel l was or ig ina l ly d r i l l a d by Al f red E, ScLoae & Ted M. V9»i te es tbe 
Grnhsa #1 . H Paso Statural Gas Ikfta purchased th i s v e i l wi th m m chaisged to 
tbe EL Paso Bi tu ra l Cea Ciwhoa # 1 . El Paeo natural Gas v i l l be the operator. 

I unders tand tha t th is p l a n of work m u s t recetve approval I n w r i t i n g by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. 

Company _ . .Ill 

Address BOK.993. 

Fai^i»istcin,. Se*f..iMtexl2i? 

Title . ^ . t ^ . ^ . . . ^ . J L ^ 8 ^ r . . 
U. «. GOVtHNHENT PRINTING OrF IC t J f l — f l 4 H 7 - 0 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION F o r m C - 1 1 0 

SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O ( , \ R e v i s e J J i i c 4 5 , 5 

lF ;iieVthe-,o,riginal and 4 copies w i t h the a p p r o p r i a t e d i s t r i c t of f i c e j r l £ j ' \ > l \ j \ , ' v ' \ 

tio3,pn , C E R T I F I C A T E OF C O M P L I A N C E A N D A U T H O R I Z A T I O N . (, ,. ,nr.-c; 
TO.T^RANSPORT O I L A N D N A T U R A L GAS 

\ Q \ l COU. COM. 

Company o r Opera to r E l Paso Natura l Gas Company Lease Graftam DI5 

W e l l N o . _ ^ Uni t L e t t e r J - s 26 T 2TN R 1QW P o o l Fulcher Kutz"" 

County San Juan K i n d of Lease iState, Fed . o r Patented) Federal 

I f w e l l produces o i l or condensate, give l o c a t i o n of t anks :Un i t S T R_ 

A u t h o r i z e d T r a n s p o r t e r of O i l or Condensate E l Paso Natural Gas Products Co. 

A d d r e s s 
IGive address to which approved copy of th i s f o r m is to be sent) 

A u t h o r i z e d T r a n s p o r t e r of Gas E l Paso Natural Gas Company 

Addre s s Box 991, Farmlgton, New Mexico 

(Give address to w h i c h approved copy of th i s f o r m is to be sent) 
I f Gas is not being so ld , give reasons and also exp la in i t s p resen t d i s p o s i t i o n : 

Reasons for Filing:tPlease check proper box) New Well [ ) 

Change i n T r a n s p o r t e r of iGheck One): O i l ( ) D r y Gas v ) C'head I ) Condensate I ) 

Change i n Ownersh ip Qi ) Other K ) 
R e m a r k s : \Give explana t ion below) 

This w e l l was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d by A l f r e d McLane and Ted M. White as the Graham # 1 . 
E l Paso Natural Gas has purchased t h i s w e l l w i t h name changed t o the E l Paso Natura l Gas 
Graham # 1 . E l Paso Natura l Gas w i l l be the operator. 

The unders igned c e r t i f i e s that the Rules and Regulat ions of the O i l Conse rva t i on Com­
m i s s i o n have been c o m p l i e d w i t h . 

Executed th i s the 17 day of A p r i l 1956 

A p p r o v e d Y 7- o 19 Vc 

O I L ̂ C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

B y 

T i t l e 
Oil tyfid Gas Inspector Dist. #3. 

Title Petroleum Engineer 

Company E 1 P a s o Natura l Gas Co. 

Addre s s Box 997, Farmington, N.M. 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

Santa Fe, New Mexico \ 

(Form c-104) 
(Revised 7/1/52) 

• M M , 
REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New w eii 

' 1 1 O p n Recompletion 

This f o r m shallpc submitted by the operator before an initial allowable wi l l be assigned to any completed Oi l or Gas well. 

Form C-104 is to be'submitted in Q U A D R U P L I C A T E to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow­

able wi l l be assigned effective 7:00 A.M.^bn date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar 

month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is delivered 

into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit. 

(Place) (Date) 

W E A R E H E R E B Y R E Q U E S T I N G A N A L L O W A B L E FOR A W E L L K N O W N AS: 

.. E l ..Pa.s.Q..Jfetural .Gas ..Co, Graham _ W d ! N o i > i n JJW y A SW j / 4 i 

(Company or Operator) (Lease) 
L , Sec... . 2 6 , T 2 I K . , R 1 ° W , N M P M . , F U ^ . . K u ^ Z ; Pool 

(Unit) 
J u a n r r> . c JJ J 7-26-55 ~ , , 8-13-55 

County. Date Spudded "f.f. , Date Completed 
Please indicate location: 

Elevation 6 . 2 . 5 . 3 . . ' . Total Depth 2 . ° ^ ' P.B. 

Top oil/gas pay .2021.: N a m c o f Prod. F o n n . . . . S i c t u r e d . . C l i f f . 

Casing Perforations: NoP.e. .^^^.cnaK^,. 

2 0 2 1 ' 

*'fffc!.rtU 9 L;J » 

based on bbls. O i l i n . V - 9 * L . C 0 N ^ . - C D f : : l . . . , A i n s . 

Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String. 

Natural Prod. Test _ 

^k,...A. 

215c s, 390'w 

Casing; and Cementing Beoord 

Size Feet Sax 

8 5/8" 96' 75 

5 1/2" 2021' 75 

1" 2026' 

Test after acid or shot 

Based on bbls. Oi l in Hrs. 

Gas Well Potential ^°9. J ^ I / A . : 

Size choke in inches 

DIST. 3 
, / B O P D 

.Mins. 

Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Transmission system:. T i e d i n 

Transporter taking O i l or Gas: B . . . ? . a s . 0 . . N a ; . t u r a l Gas Company 

Remarks : . . T y , s . . w e l ^ 

E l P a s o . . N a t u r a l . . t o 

. . . ^ . 5 . . G ? ^ M ? „ # 1 ? . E A . . ? a . s . 9 . . . N a ^ 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Approved Z..?....?.:.<2 , 1 9 . 1 . . ^ .? i . . I^5^^*$?ff?. i . . .??.? . . . .Q.9?E^fiy. . 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

^ AZ, Z 
By: Jfrx'^i^^ccig... 

Title ^ra^-- H-.p^fr"- Diot. #3. 

(Signature) 

„ . . P e t r o l e u m E n g i n e e r 
Ti t le .7?. 

Name.... 

Address. 

Send Communications regarding well to: 

E . J . C o e l 

B o x 9 9 7 , F a r m i n g t o n , N . M . 



F o r m 9-330 

Budget Bureau No. 42-R-355.3. 
Approval expires 12-31-55. 

U. S. L A N D OFFICIO . f & D b & J . G . . 

SEIUAL NUMBI;R^.F-Q7.7-9.51 . . . . . 

L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT . . 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L O R G A S W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

17th Floor, Were, Hank PuUdin^, 
Company _/JLfce.d-E^_liQiiM«». . Address _Dsll.OS*-Tex.aS -

Lessor or Tract .^dLatiS-Grjaiiasi. Field FulcMrvKut^ State Vm.JlordS!}.... 

Well No. . . . X Sec. 2h. . T. ZflL Rr8fc.. Meridian il.M*P..MjL - County „5wi.-JcaU-~ -

Location 215XL ft,£t/|of .£„ Line and3'9Q- f t i ^ j of 3L... Line of .-Zth.ct5-Q.\x-2b. Elevation LlSX-
j - / y V V \ . J ( l . r r r l . k fi.wr f e U l l . . to U . r l ) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct TeairxL,of the-well and alLwork done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. S ( / / , 7 

f / ^ - j 1 X ~ Signed . / . . - . ( Z - ^ - ^ . - S ^ i 

Date — D.. r \ . J . S . - -^ . Titl^AgexLfc.: -

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drUlingJ&#JjfiSS—.7-2^55., 19 Finished drilling ....7-30-55-- , 19-
O I L O R G A S S A N D S O R Z O N E S 

(Denote gas by (?) 

No. 1, from J l f c 6 z L ( L l « - * . to No. 4, from to 

No. 2, f rom:: . : I :_^: : . i ; - l^ l ! : J to . i ! ; . [ j r L . . : . l ^ . - I . [ T ? 'No'. 5? from '. to 

.—.^j No. 6, from No. 3, from-...—i.^ — t o 

No. 1, from .... 

No. 2, from'-Til 

, - T r _ - to. 

,.:>•, 5 n 'f i ; 

I M P O R T A N T W A T E R S A N D S 

.. No...3, from..—1. 
. 1 - ; • • - •- • 

. l l i . S ' l - i l ^ L i . • - . :"'N6.'"4,ifr6m\'. 
C A S I N G R E C O R D r 

to .... 

to .... 

to 

Size 
casing 

Wtfzh t , 
per foo t 

Threads per 
I n c h M a k c A m o u n t K i n d o f shoe C u t and pulled f r o m 

Perforated 
Purpose Size 

casing 
Wtfzh t , 
per foo t 

Threads per 
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NEW M E X I C O 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

Gas W e l l P l a t 

" A : r/-7 7-
••-CC 

Alfred Zl KeLane Graham 

na te August 3C 1^55 

Opera tor / ' / n . r ^ease W e l l No. 

Name of P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n Pic tured C l i f f s p 0 0 i Fulcher huts 

No. A c r e s Dedicated to the Well l60 
/ 

S E C T I O N . 26 .TOWNSHIP RANGE 

19B5 
<fON. COM. f 
1ST. 3 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n g iven above i s t r u e and comple te 
to the best of m y knowledge. 

Name-
P o s i t i o n Agent 

Represent ing A l f r e d v.. r.W.snP 

Address 6320 Gato Road, El Paso, Texas 

(over ) 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

(Form C-104) 
(Revised 7/1/52) 

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE New Well 

This fo rm shall be submitted by the operator before an init ial allowable wi l l be assigned to any completed Oi l or Gas well. 

Form C-104 is to be submitted.in Q U A D R U P L I C A T E to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allow­

able wi l l be assigned effective 7:00 A . M . oil date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar 

month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is delivered 

into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit. 

SX EL Paso, Texas ^S^ 3* 2 3 > 1 9 5 5 

(Place) (Date) 

W E A R E H E R E B Y R E Q U E S T I N G A N A L L O W A B L E FOR A W E L L K N O W N AS: 

....Alfred, E,.. McLan.e .Graham , Well No 1 , in W. J4 
(Company or Operator) (Lease) 

. . . L . , Sec 2.6 ., T 2 7 - H , R..1Q-W. , N M P M . , .Fulchgr . .Kufcz>. .P J , . . .C , Pool 
(Unit) 

Sm.-J.UaO. County. Date Spudded Z~24r55. , Date Completed l-JQ-55 

Please indicate location: 

X 

i 

Casing and Cementing Record 

Size Feet Sax 

Elevation 6253. Tota l Depth 20.46 ; p.B.. 

Top isH/gas pay 2 0 2 1 Top of Prod. Form 

Casing Perforations: 

Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String 2 0 2 1 

Natural Prod. Test 

based on bbls. O i l i n -

Test after acid or shot 

Based on bbls. O i l in.. 

Gas Well Potential l j 6 Q 0 . m c f 
Sr.5/8 96 75 

Size choke in inches 
5 1/2 2024 75 

Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Transmission system: 

• • Transporter taking Oil or Gas: . ^ . . . ? . a . s . ? . . I a . ^ H ^ . . G a s . . . C o . f 

Remarks: 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

.Alfrer4...E«...Ifc.Laae 
y, (Company or Operator) 

Approved SEP G 1955 ; 1 9 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

By: . / ^ ^ . . < ? . 2 . ^ 

Title 0i!.!n.d..?as.Wectqr DM..I.Z 

<7 
By: . 

(Signature) 

Title Agent 
Send Communications regarding wel! to: 

Name.. 

....Al^ed 5. KcLane 
Address...^. 2£..?ato..^M f..ia-..Pasa y. .Texat 



(Form C-II0> 
(Revised 7/l/r>2> 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

It ia necessary that Form C-104 be approved before this form can be approved an an initial allowable be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas 
well. Submit this form in QUADRUPLICATE. 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Company or Operator .Alfred. E,. KcLane Lease....iicLane-Goliara 

Address..Box... 8S.1 j...Fax.r.in.GfcQO,. .1,'e.YLMex » lZth.Flopr^. Merc.,..Bank^Blda..,.. Dal^s.,...Tex.... 
(Local or Field Office) (Principal Place of Business) 

Unit k , Well(s) No .1 , Sec 26 ; T 27N...... R . I O T , p T O l . . M . ? M r - K u t ? 

County San.. Juan Kind of Lease:...Inderal 

If Oil well Location of Tanks 

Authorized Transporter I?r...?A?.Q..^M^l..Gas . Co, Address of Transporter 

Farirdngtqna_ New Mex._ 
(Local or Field office) 

El Paso, Texas 
(Principal Place of Business) 

Per cent of Oil or Natural Gas to be Transported Other Transporters authorized to transport Oil or Natural Gas 

from this unit arc '. 

REASON FOR FILING: (Please check proper box) 

NEW WELI 0 

CHANGE IN TRANSPORTER • 

R E M A R K S : 

CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP • 

OTHER (Explain under Remarks) • 

3 X 
OIL COH. COtf. I 
. DIST-3 J 

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with. 

Executed this the day of A l ^ s t J.Qj 19.5.5... 

OCT 10 1955 
Approved , 19.. 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION/ 7 By.....?.*.?.:....^.?.lS.?.°?.. 

By .^: .^^^. . . .<^. .<^^^.f4t l TltteJ&SSL 
T k l e Oiland Gas Inspector Dist. #3/ 

(Stt Jutlriteiiont on Rtvtru SU*) 



(Form C-IIOi 
(Revised 7/ l / . r .2 i 

NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Santa Fc, New Mexico 

I t is necessary that Form C-104 be approved before this form can be approved an an ini t ial allowable be assigned to any completed O i l or Gas 
well. Submit this form in Q U A D R U P L I C A T E . 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Company or Operator j ^ r e j O f t . . . * f c L a » e . Lease Graliarn 

Addrcss..$&..!M9...B^ M...?aso.»...?.e^? 
(Local or Field Office) (Principal Place of Business'» 

Unit I t , Well(s) No 1 , Sec 2.6 , T..27.-N , R . l Q - f t , Pool....Mr.cher. Eut.z.P.. C,. 

County...: San . J uan . , Kind of Lease: F e d e r a l 

If Oil well Location of Tanks 

Authorized Transporter: M. . . .M. .?^30 .M%m:^ .3M. . .QomV. l ^J . Address of Transporter 

F.amjLn^p.o^..to...Mexi.cQ , H..PasD>...Texas. 
(Local or Field Office) (Principal Place of Business ! 

Per cent of Oil or Natural Gas to be Transported rkQQ. Other Transporters authorized to transport Oil or Natural Gas 

from this unit arc '. 

REASON FOR FILING: (Please check proper box) 

NEW WELI i 12 CHANGE I N OWNERSHIP • 

CHANGE I N TRANSPORTER • OTHER (Explain under Remarks) • 

REMARKS: 

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with. 

Executed this the d a y o f August y ^ j ^ ' I ' n ^ ^ 

/nfulVm 
Approved 0 1955 „ 

By.. O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

By 

Title...Qii.and Gc^l^ 
(Stt Instruction! on Rtvtrtt Sidt) 

Tide : Agefit. 

AUG ? 

A,QA1 



NEW M E X I C O 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

Gas W e l l P l a t 

MAUJ OFFiCE OCC 
Alfred E. McLane Graham 

Date August 23, l q 5 5 

No„ 1 

iCJli 6£P Operlator? I L'O Lease W e l l No . 

Name of P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n M f f i f f l i f f l , P.C, p 0 0 l Fulchsr Kutz 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well, 1 6 0 "y**^ 

SECTION 26 TOWNSHIP Zl=E RANGE—2ShK_ 

2» 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n g iven above is t rue and comple te ; i / ^ j -

to the best of my knowledge. «-—^«^/' - y ^ Z ^ 
Nairn 

! P o s i t i o n Agent 
Represent ing A l f r e d E. McLane 

1 Address 6^20 Gato Road. El Paso. TWa* 

(over ) 



NEW M E X I C O G a s W e U p u t 

OIL, C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

McLane-Graham 

n a t P August 29. lqqq 
Kutz # 1 

Operator L e a s e Well No. 

Name of P roduc ing F o r m a t i o n Pictured C l i f f s Poo l Fulcher-Kutz 

No. A c r e s Dedicated to the Well, 160 
/ 

S E C T I O N . 26 -TOWNSHIP- 27H RANGE 2M 

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

NampR.B. Jackson 
P o s i t i o n Agent 
Represent ing A l f r e d E . McLane 
Addre s s l7 th Floors Mercanti le Bank Bldg. 

Dal las , Texas 

(over) 



''•7,,:/ 0/7-70;: nCn 

•v:.3 : -.. ' p. o. Box 965 
Farflfthgfa>n> He* Mexico 

July 26, \955 

Alfred E . McLane 
17th Floor, Mercantile Bank Bldg, 
Dallas, Texas 

Res Santa Fe 077951 

Gentlemen i 

Receipt ia acknowledged of your "Notice of Intention to 
Drill* dated July 20, 1955 covering your well No, 1 HcLane-Qrahan 

' In NŴ  SW} eee. 26, T. 27 N,, R. 10 W., S. K. P. M», San Juan County, 
Hew Mexico, Fulcher~Kuta pool. 

Your proposed work ia hereby approved subject to Compliance 
with the provisions of the "Oil and Oas Operating Regulations" revised 
May 25$ I9h2t a copy of which will be sent to you oh request, and sub­
ject to the following conditionst 

1, Drilling operations so authorized are subject to the 
attached sheet for general conditions of approval. 

2, Furnish copies of a l l logs, 

3, Approved subject to approval of the Hew Mexico Oil Con­
servation Commission of this unorthodox location. 

Very truly yours, 

(frig. Sgcl.) P. T. McGRATH 

P. T. MeOrath 
District Engineer 

PTMeOrathtao 

O' 

V 



j i V i r m 9-381 a 
(Feb. 1961) 

(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L a n d Office 

Laaaa No 

U n i t 

Budget Bureau 42-R358.2. 
Approval eiplrea 12-31-52. 

Santa Fs 

JC/. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILI 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL 

BSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFFy..S--V_-r_.. 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR A C ^ ^ l ^ \ H w - V S : . . . 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASI 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT 

SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY 

( INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK M A R K N A T U R E OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA) 

..My., a?. _ .... 19.35. 
McLane - Graham 

Well No is located ..M9..-ft. from.X|^|1ine and 390...,.ft. f ror r i ' ^ f ine of sec. __26_ 

"(jjfBeo. and Seo. No")* 

Fulcher - Kutz 
(Fiiii) 

27N 10W. 
(Twp.) (Range) 

San Juan 
(County or Subdivision) 

(Meridian) 

_New..Mexic.Q 
(State or Territory) 

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 6252L. ft . 

DETAILS OF WORK 
(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights /and lengths of proposed caslngif Indicate m u d d l n g jobs, cement­

i n g po in t s , and a l l other i m p o r t a n t proposed w o r k ) 

D r i l l 100* with rotary tools and eet 100' o f 9-5/8" casing -
and cement with 100 sacks regular cement. 
D r i l l to top o f Pictured c l i f f s formation with rotary tools and 
set 5-1/2" casing and cement with 100 sacks of regular cement. 
D r i l l Pictured C l i f f s formation with Cable tools and complete 
by f rac method using 12,000 gallons #2 diesel and 12,000 lbs sand. 

I unders tand t h a t th i s p l a n of work m u s t receive approval I n writ ing- by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced. 

Company ....Alfred..E....McLans._ _ _ 

Address 17th..floqr 

M.eraantile ..Bank B o ^ d ^ g 3 y / 

.nâ a8j._Texas________ Title ....Agent. 
If. S. C0VINNHCNT PRINTING OWCI 16—8437-4 



COMP ANY gadcatgylfafataB A l f r e d E. McLane 

Well Name & No. . Mc Lane -Graham j£l_ Lease No. 

Location 2150' from the South l ine and 390' from the West l i n e . 

Being in 

Sec_26, T_22N., R_1P_W., N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Ground Elevation 6253. ung raded . 

-t" 

I 

m •/ ̂  
\ j 

.. 1 
- -1 1 , 

I 

.26 1. 

+ 
I 

4- + 

+ 
i 

Scale — 4 inches equals 1 mile 

Surveyed. January 17 : 19J&. 
This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

z Ml ' ^ I *> L.~-

Seal: 

^.••yirmina^Dn, ̂ f ^ M f t x ico 
0 l i i vJ*: " 

Ernest V. Echohawk 
Registered Land Surveyor 
N. M. Reg. #1545 



f ^ l V ENERGY AND MINERALS®Efl4!^M^ T 

'!'••' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED S l 0 N 

AZTEC DISTRICT QfflPE 
GARREY CARRUTHERS 2 8 fiPl I n O l HKW Min i.mAror. nrmo u 1 1 ' > . " H H U U I I , H 3 vr • H l X U f e J , AZIEC. WW MEXICO 07410 

GOVERNOR 150513310170 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w 

P.O. Box 2080 
Santa Fe, HM 07504-2008 

Re: Proposed MG 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed HSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated / " 2./~^Z?^ 

for the/^^^^^j^.^g. QAJiJ^m^Z 
Operator Lease & Well No. 

my recommendations are as follovjs: 
Unit, S-T-R 

Yours t r u l y , 


